

2021013 CMP to RCP Storm Sewer Replacement (#7597564) (RW)
Owner: Racine WI, City of
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of
04/07/2021 02:00 PM CST

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Globe Contractors, Inc.		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	201.011	Cleaning	S.Y.	30	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$71.00	\$2,130.00
2	201.021	Grubbing	S.Y.	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
3	204.01	Removing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	358	\$5.00	\$1,790.00	\$9.00	\$3,222.00
4	204.015	Removing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	147.5	\$5.00	\$737.50	\$13.00	\$1,917.50
5	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	57	\$5.00	\$285.00	\$11.00	\$627.00
6	204.0165	Removing Guardrail	L.F.	40	\$15.45	\$618.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
7	204.017	Removing Fence	L.F.	24	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$120.00
8	204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	E.A.	1	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
9	204.027	Abandon Storm Sewer Pipe	E.A.	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00
10	205.01	Common Excavation	C.Y.	133	\$25.00	\$3,325.00	\$32.00	\$4,256.00
11	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4 - Inch	TON	79	\$35.00	\$2,765.00	\$23.00	\$1,817.00
12	415.008	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	S.Y.	298	\$60.00	\$17,880.00	\$75.00	\$22,350.00
13	465.0105	Asphaltic Surface (1 1/2 - Inch)	TON	19	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$425.00	\$8,075.00
14	601.0409	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - Inch Type A	L.F.	147.5	\$50.00	\$7,375.00	\$50.00	\$7,375.00
15	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	S.F.	410	\$8.00	\$3,280.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00
16	602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	S.F.	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
17	602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	S.F.	16	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$640.00
18	608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	L.F.	83	\$150.00	\$12,450.00	\$112.00	\$9,296.00
19	608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	L.F.	35	\$115.00	\$4,025.00	\$88.00	\$3,080.00
20	608.2419	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE3IV 19 x 30-Inch (Depth 4-10 ft +/-)	L.F.	316	\$250.00	\$79,000.00	\$210.00	\$66,360.00
21	608.2443	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III 68 x 43-Inch (Depth 15-18 ft +/-)	L.F.	157	\$800.00	\$125,600.00	\$783.00	\$122,931.00
22	611.2004	Manholes 4 FT Diameter (Rebuild Storm)	V.F.	8.9	\$400.00	\$3,560.00	\$445.00	\$3,960.50
23	611.2004	Manholes 4 FT Diameter (New Storm)	V.F.	9.3	\$1,900.00	\$17,670.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,695.00
24	611.2008	Manholes 8 FT Diameter (New Storm)	E.A.	0	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
25	611.811	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Storm)	L.F.	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$560.00
26	612.0106	Pipe Underdrain 6-Inch (Depth 4-6 ft +/-)	E.A.	4	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
27	614.095	Replacing Guardrail Posts and Blocks	L.F.	40	\$62.00	\$2,480.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
28	614.0951	Replacing Guardrail Rail and Hardware	L.F.	24	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$115.00	\$2,760.00
29	616.0206	Fence Chain Link 6-FT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
30	619.1	Mobilization	E.A.	8	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
31	628.701	Inlet Protection Type B	E.A.	3	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
32	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	E.A.	3	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
33	643.5	Traffic Control (Project)	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,765.00	\$5,765.00
34	652.0225	Conduit Rigid Non-Metallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	L.F.	80	\$9.50	\$760.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
35	653.0135	Pull Boxes Steel 24x36-Inch	E.A.	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
36	653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	S.Y.	1	\$15.00	\$160.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
37	SP-LAWN.TSF	Topsoil, Seeding & Fertilizing	S.Y.	315	\$15.00	\$4,725.00	\$13.00	\$4,095.00
38	SP-PAVE.E	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type E	E.A.	225	\$12.00	\$2,700.00	\$13.00	\$2,925.00
39	SP-SAN.ADJ	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	E.A.	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
40	SP-SAN.PVC8	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	L.F.	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$485.00	\$9,700.00
41	SP-STM.STDIN.A	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	E.A.	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$4,860.00
42	SP-STM.STDIN.B	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	E.A.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00
43	SP-STM.CIOD	Storm Sewer Pipe PVC C.I.O.D. C900 12-Inch	L.F.	47	\$125.00	\$5,875.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00
44	SP-ST.POL	Take Down and Reset Pole (Including Internal Wiring)	E.A.	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,275.00	\$5,275.00
Base Bid Total:						\$355,175.50		\$381,442.00